
STATE OF ALASKA ITB NUMBER 2521N010 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 3 

RETURN THIS AMENDMENT TO THE ISSUING OFFICE AT: 

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED:  February 10, 2021 

REVISED ITB OPENING DATE AND TIME:  February 18th, 2021 at 10:00 AM 

The following changes/additions are required: 

1. Change the bid opening date from February 10th, at 10:00 AM to the revised date of February 18, 2021 at
10:00 AM.

2. Change the contract period (page 7). Expected date of award shall be July 1, 2021, with the option to renew
for Five (5) additional One (1) year terms under the same terms and conditions as the original contract.
Renewals are to be exercised solely by the State.

3. Add the following language:
Contract Changes – Amendments: During the course of this contract, the contractor may be require to
perform additional work. That work will be within the general scope of the initial contract. When additional
work is required above what is considered “As Needed”, the State will provide the contractor a written
description of the additional work and request the contractor to submit a firm time schedule for
accomplishing the additional work and a firm price for the additional work. Cost and pricing data must be
provided to justify the cost of such amendments per AS 36.30.400.

The contractor will not commence any additional work until the procurement officer has secured required 
State approvals necessary for the amendment and issued a written contract amendment. 

4. Remove Capacity from Scope of Work and Specifications (page 9) in its entirety and replace with the
following:
Capacity: Aircraft shall have the capacity to support an average of 15 passengers and shall be capable of
transporting up to 20 passengers. Each passenger shall be capable of transporting up to 100 pounds of
gear/luggage. It is acknowledged that with an increase in passengers the amount of gear/luggage may need to
be reduced. Each passenger shall be allowed a minimum of 50 pounds of gear/luggage.

ITB TITLE:   Air Service Charter – Dalton Highway Crew Change 

Department of Transportation 
and Public Facilities
2301 Peger Road 

Fairbanks, AK 99709 



STATE OF ALASKA ITB NUMBER 2521N010 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 3 

5. Remove Flight Schedule from the Scope of Work and Specifications (page 9) in its entirety and replace with 
the following: 
Flight Schedule: The schedule day of service/travel will be Tuesdays for Galbraith Lake Airport and 
Thursdays for Prospect Creek Airport. Service/travel will be provided on either a weekly or bi-weekly 
schedule to be determined by the Department. Current operations are bi-weekly, this may change when 
contract is established. Any changes from bi-weekly to weekly shall be mutually accepted by the awarded 
contractor and the State. Mutually agreed upon changes will require thirty (30) day written notice. 

 
6. Remove Flight Deviations from the Scope of Work and Specifications (page 10) in its entirety and replace 

with the following:  
Flight Deviations: In the event that a flight departs from the Designation Point and are unable to land at the 
Destination Point, the State shall only be charged Flight Time. Please indicate charge for Flight Time on the 
Bid Schedule. This price is informational only and will not be evaluated. 

 
7. Add the following language to the Scope of Work and Specifications 

As Needed: The State may request for additional flights other than the scheduled days of service. Any 
additional flight will be mutually agreed upon and requested in writing. As much advance notice will be 
provided from the department, the contractor shall make every effort to fulfill these requirements when 
requested. Additional flights for each location have been added to the Bid Schedule, please indicate the total 
cost for each location. 
 

8. Add the following language to the Scope of Work and Specifications 
Weather Reports: The State will provide weather reports on the scheduled day of service/travel. 

 
9. Remove Bid Schedule in its entirety and replace with the attached Bid Schedule per Amendment 3. 
 
 
 
 
   
 Eric Johnson 
 Procurement Officer 
 PHONE: (907) 451-5102 
 TDD: (907) 451-2363 
 FAX: (907) 451-2313 



STATE OF ALASKA ITB # 2521N010 
AIR CHARTER SERVICE – DALTON HIGHWAY CREW CHANGE 

   

 BID SCHEDULE PER AMENDMENT 3 
 
Where Trip is listed on the Bid Schedule, this is to include all fees and charges for departure to 
both Destination Points and returning to the Designation Base.  
 
Quantity listed in Bid Schedule is for first term of this contract. The unit price submitted shall be 
used in determination for weekly or bi-weekly schedule for renewable options. 
 
Flight Deviation Price – Not included in evaluation 

Flight Time (hourly): $__________________ 

 

GUARANTEED START DATE: ___________________    

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: _________________________________ 

     _________________________________ 

     _________________________________ 

   

 Contact: _____________________________ 
 
 Phone:   _________________________ 
 
 Email:   _________________________ 
 

Pay 
Item 

Description Unit Of 
Measurement 

Estimated 
Quantity 

Unit Cost Extended Cost 

 
1 

Charter Service  
Galbraith Lake Airport 

 
Trip 

 
26 

 
$_________ 

 
$____________ 

 
2 

Charter Service 
Prospect Creek Airport 

 
Trip 

 
26 

 
$_________ 

 
$____________ 

   
Total 

 
$________________ 

 
3 

As Needed Service  
Galbraith Lake Airport 

 
Trip 

 
1 

 
$_________ 

 
$___________
_ 

 
4 

As Needed Service 
Prospect Creek  Airport 

 
Trip 

 
1 

 
$_________ 

 
$___________
_ 


